

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21780/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in CWP No.10511/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FINANCIAL COMMR.(REV)& SEC.PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURKIRPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 36602 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12921 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4994 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12625 of 2009

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gover, AAG
Ms. Noopur singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anandan, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand over.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel appearing in SLP(C) No.12625 of 2009 states that there is nothing common in this SLP and other cases in the batch.

As prayed by him, put up SLP(C) No.12625/2009 separately from the batch.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|