

f  
ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21780/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in CWP No.10511/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FINANCIAL COMMR.(REV)& SEC.PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURKIRPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12921 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 36602 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4994 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Narender Hooda,Sr.AAG(Not present)

Ms. Nupur choudhary,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor,Addv.

Mr. Parikshit M,Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. A. Anandan,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present to press the petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-  
prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master