

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21780/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in CWP No.10511/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FINANCIAL COMM. (REV) & SEC. PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURKIRPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

WITH

I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 12921 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 36602 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

I.A.NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4994 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These IAs/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG, Haryana  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C)NO.21780/2008,  
I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO.12921/2010 AND  
I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C)NO.4994/2011

Applications for restoration are allowed in these special  
leave petitions. Special leave petitions are restored to their  
original numbers.

The Land Acquisition Collector in these proceedings, is directed to remain present in the court alongwith the original record on 2nd August, 2013.

List these SLPs on 2nd August, 2013.

I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C)NO.36602/2009

Application for restoration is allowed, after hearing Shri R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel for the respondent and Mr. Narender Hooda, learned Senior Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Haryana. Special leave petition is restored to its original number.

As the special leave petition is filed only against the interim order, we are not inclined to interfere. However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, the costs imposed is reduced to 50 per cent. Therefore, it is reduced to Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand).

With these observations, the Special Leave Petition stands disposed of.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master